TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.		08/26/2016	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Seisakusho
Doing Business As:	Hitachi, Ltd.
Street Address:	6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1036653	ALOKA
Registration Number:	1721640	MYDOSE
Registration Number:	2373524	PROSOUND
Registration Number:	2902859	LABFLEX
Registration Number:	4397013	NOBLUS
Registration Number:	4402689	ARIETTA
Registration Number:	4402690	TRU-IMAGE
Registration Number:	4402692	FUTUS
Registration Number:	4413420	LISENDO
Registration Number:	4424277	ASTRELLA
Registration Number:	4507574	F37
Registration Number:	4726551	LUCREST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127845777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127845800

ip@barclaydamon.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0735**

Correspondent Name: Jason S. Nardiello

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jason S. Nardiello

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sang Eun Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Sang Eun Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dated - Nunc Pro Tunc from Hitachi Aloka Medical Ltd. to Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Seisakusho dba Hitachi#page1.tif

source=Dated - Nunc Pro Tunc from Hitachi Aloka Medical Ltd. to Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Seisakusho dba Hitachi#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0736

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with a business address of 6-22-1 Mure, Mitaka-shi Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "the Assignor"), did, effective the 1st day of April, 2016, sell, assign and transfer unto KABUSHIKI KAISHA HITACHI SEISAKUSHO (d/b/a Hitachi, Ltd.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with a business address of 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "the Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the trademark(s) listed in the attached Schedule, which trademark(s) is/are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee wish to confirm said assignment to the Assignee, and to record the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms, by its undersigned duly authorized officer that, effective the 1st day of April, 2016, it sold, assigned and transferred unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark in the United States of America, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the registration thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof or for related causes of action.

Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.

By:

Print Name: Hajime Koseki

Title: Intellectual Property Office Manager Engineering Operation Division

Dated:

August 26, 2016



SCHEDULE

Trademark	Reg. No	Class(es)	Holder
ALOKA	1036653	9	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.
MY DOSE	1721640	9	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.
PROSOUND	2373524	10	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.
LABFLEX	2902859	9	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.
Noblus	4397013	10	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.
ARIETTA	4402689	10	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.
TRU-IMAGE	4402690	10	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.
FUTUS	4402692	10	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.
LISENDO	4413420	10	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.
ASTRELLA	4424277	10	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.
F37	4507574	10	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.
LUCREST	4726551	9	Hitachi Aloka Medical, Ltd.

* * *

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0738